
  
    Sri Adichunchanagiri Shikshana Trust®                          Varchasva-25 

S J B Institute of Technology 
BGS Health & Education city, Kengeri, Bengaluru-560060 

 

Schedule of events for Inter-Collegiate Techno-Cultural Fest- Varchasva-25 
(25th and 26th of April 2025) 

 

 

 
    Note:  * Host College will not be participating for main stage events (Performance only) 

 * Minimum 8 teams for all events, for 8 team’s only one prize. For more than 8, two prizes will be announced.  
For less than 8 teams, event will be cancelled and participation fee will be refunded.  

 * In case of any discretion regarding the judgment, the decision of judges and management is final. 
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EVENT NAME 

 

 
TIMINGS 

 

VENUE 
REG 
FEES 

FIRST 
PRIZE 

SECON
D 
PRIZE 

Inauguration 
Group Dance (Eastern) 
Jodi No. 1 
Battle of bands 

10.00 -11.00 am 
11.00 -1.30 pm 
02.00 -03.30 pm 
03.30 -05.00 pm 
 

Auditorium 
Auditorium 
Auditorium 
Auditorium 
 

- 
1000 
300 
600 
 

- 
18000 
8000 
10000 
 

- 
10000 
4000 
6000 

2n
d
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ge

  Live Concert 
Fashion Show 

03.30 -05.00 pm 
05.00 -07.30 pm 

Stage   

Stage  
- 
2000 

- 
30000 

- 
20000 

O
F

F
S

T
A

G
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 Face Painting 
Sketching 

11.30 -02.00 pm 
01.30 -03.00 pm 

CIVIL Department 
CIVIL Department 

100 
100 

2000 
2000 

1000 
1000 

Creative writing (Kannada) 
Creative writing (English) 

01.00-02.30 pm 
01.00 -02.30 pm 

EEE Department 
EEE Department 

100 
100 

2000 
2000 

100 
100 

O
U

T
D

O
O

R
 Survival of egg 

 8 ball pool 
 Chess 
Aesthetic Videography 

11.30 am  
11.30 am  
12.00 pm 
01.30 pm 
 

AIML Department 
AIML Department 
AIML Department 
 ISE    Department 
 

100 
200 
100 
100 
 

2000 
5000 
2000 
5000 
 

1000 
2500 
1000 
2500 
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Group Dance (Western) 
Solo Dance (Non- classical) 
Street dance 
Body Building 

09.30 -11.30 am 
11.30 -12.30 pm 
12.00 -01.30 pm 
03.45 -05.00 pm 
 

Auditorium 
Auditorium 
Auditorium 
Auditorium 
 

1000 
250 
 
500 
 
 

18000 
5000 
 
15000 
 
 

10000 
2500 
 
7000 
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 AUTO EXPO 

DJ night 
 
 

1:45 – 3:45 pm 
05.30 -07.30 pm 

  

Stage 
   

O
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Slow Drag 
Quiz 
Debate 

10.00 -12.00 pm 
01.30 -03.30 pm 
01.30 -03.30 pm 
 

College Campus 
EEE Department 
EEE Department 
 

100 
100 
100 

2000 
2000 
2000 

1000 
1000 
1000 

   Instrument Solo 
   Singing Solo 
   Short Film 
   Photography 

09.30 -11.00 am 
11.00-01.30 pm 
01.30 -03.30 pm 
03.30- 04.30 pm 

CSE Seminar Hall 
CSE Seminar Hall 
CSE Seminar Hall 
CSE Seminar Hall 

100 
100 
250 
150 

2000 
2000 
5000 
2000 

1000 
1000 
2500 
1000 

  Free fire 
  Valorant 
  BGMI 

10.00 am 
10.00 am 
10.00 am 

CSE(DS) Department 
CSE(DS) Department 
CSE(DS) Department 

200 
200 
200 

5000 
5000 
5000 

2500 
2500 
2500 

O
U

T
D

O
O
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   Guess it or Mess it   

  Tug of war 
10.00 am 
09.30 am 
 

Civil Department 
CSE Lawn 

100 
100 
 
 
 

2000 
2000 
 

1000 
1000 
 


