S J B Institute of Technology



BGS Health & Education city, Kengeri, Bengaluru-560060

Schedule of events for Inter-Collegiate Techno-Cultural Fest- Varchasva-25 (25th and 26th of April 2025)

FAGE	EVENT NAME	TIMINGS	VENUE	REG FEES	FIRST PRIZE	SECON D PRIZE
MAIN ST	Inauguration Group Dance (Eastern) Jodi No. 1 Battle of bands	10.00 -11.00 am 11.00 -1.30 pm 02.00 -03.30 pm 03.30 -05.00 pm	Auditorium Auditorium Auditorium Auditorium	1000 300 600	- 18000 8000 10000	- 10000 4000 6000
2 nd Stage	Live Concert Fashion Show	03.30 -05.00 pm 05.00 -07.30 pm	Stage Stage	2000	30000	20000
OFFST AGE	Face Painting Sketching Creative writing (Kannada)	11.30 -02.00 pm 01.30 -03.00 pm 01.00-02.30 pm	CIVIL Department CIVIL Department EEE Department	100 100	2000 2000 2000	1000 1000 100
	Creative writing (English) Survival of egg 8 ball pool Chess Aesthetic Videography	01.00 -02.30 pm 11.30 am 11.30 am 12.00 pm 01.30 pm	EEE Department AIML Department AIML Department AIML Department ISE Department	100 100 200 100 100	2000 2000 5000 2000 5000	100 1000 2500 1000 2500
	F 2nd Stage	Group Dance (Eastern) Jodi No. 1 Battle of bands Live Concert Fashion Show Face Painting Sketching Creative writing (Kannada) Creative writing (English) Survival of egg	Inauguration 10.00 -11.00 am 11.00 -1.30 pm 11.00 -1.30 pm 02.00 -03.30 pm 03.30 -05.00 pm 11.00 -07.30 pm 03.30 -05.00 pm 11.00 -07.30 pm 05.00 -07.30 pm 05.00 -07.30 pm 05.00 -07.30 pm 11.30 -03.00 pm 01.30 -03.00 pm 01.30 -03.00 pm 01.30 -03.00 pm 01.30 -03.00 pm 01.00 -02.30 pm	Inauguration Group Dance (Eastern) Jodi No. 1 Battle of bands Live Concert Fashion Show Face Painting Sketching Creative writing (Kannada) Creative writing (English) Survival of egg Inauguration 10.00 -11.00 am 11.00 -1.30 pm 02.00 -03.30 pm Auditorium Auditorium Auditorium Stage Stage CIVIL Department CIVIL Department EEE Department EEE Department EEE Department EEE Department Survival of egg 11.30 am AIML Department	EVENT NAME	EVENT NAME

	MAIN STAGE	Group Dance (Western) Solo Dance (Non- classical) Street dance Body Building	09.30 -11.30 am 11.30 -12.30 pm 12.00 -01.30 pm 03.45 -05.00 pm	Auditorium Auditorium Auditorium Auditorium	1000 250 500	18000 5000 15000	10000 2500 7000
DAY 2	2nd Stage N	AUTO EXPO DJ night	1:45 – 3:45 pm 05.30 -07.30 pm	Stage			
	AGE	Slow Drag Quiz Debate	10.00 -12.00 pm 01.30 -03.30 pm 01.30 -03.30 pm	College Campus EEE Department EEE Department CSE Seminar Hall	100 100 100	2000 2000 2000 2000	1000 1000 1000
	OFFSTAGE	Singing Solo Short Film Photography Free fire Valorant	11.00-01.30 pm 01.30 -03.30 pm 03.30-04.30 pm 10.00 am	CSE Seminar Hall CSE Seminar Hall CSE Seminar Hall CSE (DS) Department CSE(DS) Department	100 250 150 200 200	2000 5000 2000 5000 5000	1000 2500 1000 2500 2500
	OUTDOOR	BGMI Guess it or Mess it Tug of war	10.00 am 10.00 am 09.30 am	CSE(DS) Department Civil Department CSE Lawn	200 100 100	5000 2000 2000	2500 1000 1000

Note: * Host College will not be participating for main stage events (Performance only)

^{*} Minimum 8 teams for all events, for 8 team's only one prize. For more than 8, two prizes will be announced.

For less than 8 teams, event will be cancelled and participation fee will be refunded.

^{*} In case of any discretion regarding the judgment, the decision of judges and management is final.